Total Other Deductions, Net (95.6)

Income Before Income Taxes: 397.3
Less: Income Taxes 68.8

Net Income 328.5

Net Income (Loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest (12.3)

Net Income attributable to NIPSCO $340.8

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45967

INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 2

Base Period Ended
12/31/2022

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

REVENUE
Total Revenue 1,055,517,597$   997,671,035$   80,071,726$   1,077,742,761$
Pro Forma 2022 Normalization/Annualization Adjustments (70,781,929)$   Pet.
  Pro Forma 2022 Normalization Adj. - Misc. Service Revenue 13,634 5-2a

Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustments - Other 40,986,535 Pet.
  Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustment - Forfeited Discount 835,893 5-1a
  Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustment - Misc. Service Revenue 249,135 5-2b

Pro Forma 2024 Forecast Adjustments - Other (39,546,474) Pet.
  Pro Forma 2024 Forecast Adjustment - Forfeited Discount 980,400 5-1b
  Pro Forma 2024 Forecast Adjustment - Misc. Service Revenue 317,000 5-2c

Pro Forma Ratemaking Adjustments 9,099,244 Pet.
   Total Revenue 1,055,517,597 (57,846,562) 997,671,035 80,071,726 1 1,077,742,761

COST OF GOODS SOLD
Total Cost of Goods Sold 556,693,605 400,343,544 -   400,343,544
Pro Forma 2022 Normalization/Annualization Adjustments (114,094,280) Pet.

Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustments 18,351,607 Pet.

Pro Forma 2024 Forecast Adjustments (62,872,469) Pet.

Pro Forma Ratemaking Adjustments 2,265,081 Pet.
   Total Cost of Goods Sold 556,693,605 (156,350,061) 400,343,544 -   400,343,544

   Gross Margin 498,823,992$   98,503,499$   597,327,491$   80,071,726$   677,399,217$

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Total Operation & Maintenance Expenses 248,884,633 249,244,497 249,578,426
Pro Forma 2022 Normalization/Annualization Adjustments (6,733,284) Pet.

Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustments - Other 9,901,056 Pet.
  Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustment - Labor 1,956,303 6-1a
  Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustment - STI (1,499,270) 6-1b

Pro Forma 2024 Forecast Adjustments 8,963,036 Pet.
  Pro Forma 2024 Forecast Adjustment - Gas Operations (5,933,515) 6-1c

Pro Forma Ratemaking Adjustments - Other (4,650,833) Pet.
  Uncollectibles (1,643,629) Pet. 333,929 1
   Total Operation & Maintenance Expenses 248,884,633 359,864 249,244,497 333,929   249,578,426

[…]

Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
Total Depreciation Expenses 75,110,862 99,460,297 99,460,297
Pro Forma 2022 Normalization/Annualization Adjustments (485,698) Pet.

Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustments 8,087,212 Pet.

Pro Forma 2024 Forecast Adjustments 16,105,636 Pet.

Pro Forma Ratemaking Adjustments
  Gas Plant Asset Depreciation Expense 642,285 6-2
  Gas Common Depreciation Expense -   Pet.
   Total Depreciation Expense 75,110,862 24,349,435 99,460,297 -   99,460,297

AMORTIZATION EXPENSE
Total Amortization Expenses 10,239,228 27,455,269 27,455,269
Pro Forma 2022 Normalization/Annualization Adjustments 4,321,930 Pet.

Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustments - Other 9,638,192 Pet.

Pro Forma 2024 Forecast Adjustments 4,564,844 Pet.

Pro Forma Ratemaking Adjustments - Other 1609774 Pet.
  Pro Forma Ratemaking Adjustment - TDSIC Regulatory Asset 3,405,730 6-3a
  Pro Forma Ratemaking Adjustment - FMCA Regulatory Asset 1,741,980 6-3b
  Pro Forma Ratemaking Adj. - Cause 44988 & 45621 Amort. (8,066,409) 6-3c
  Pro Forma Ratemaking Adjustment - Rate Case Expense -   6-3d
   Total Amortization Expense 10,239,228 25,282,450 27,455,269 -   27,455,269

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES
Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 27,775,008 24,140,221 24,257,734
Pro Forma 2022 Normalization/Annualization Adjustments (8,126,834) Pet.

Pro Forma 2023 Forecast Adjustments 2,240,379 Pet.

Pro Forma 2024 Forecast Adjustments 2,007,410 Pet.

Pro Forma Ratemaking Adjustments - Other 231,436 Pet.
  Public Utility Fee 12,822 6-4 117,513 1
   Total Taxes Other than Income Taxes 27,775,008 (3,634,787) 24,140,221 117,513 24,257,734

FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX EXPENSE
State Income Taxes 4,910,628 (796,016) 6-5 4,114,612 3,901,394 1 8,016,006
Federal Income Taxes 12,650,744 6,193,258 6-5 18,844,002 15,900,968 1 34,744,970
   Total Federal and State Income Tax Expense 17,561,372 5,397,242 22,958,614 19,802,362 42,760,976

   Total Operating Expense 379,571,103$   51,754,204$   423,258,898$   20,253,804$   443,512,702$

Net Operating Income 119,252,889$   46,749,295$   174,068,593$   59,817,922$   233,886,515$

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022 through Pro Forma Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2024
Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Adjustment to Forecasted 2023 Forfeited Discounts (Public's Exhibit No. 4, Attachment ZDL-1, page 1)
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 835,893$

Adjustment to Forecasted 2024 Forfeited Discounts (Public's Exhibit No. 4, Attachment ZDL-1, page 1)
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 980,400$

Normalization Adjustment to 2022 Misc. Service Revenue (Public's Exhibit No. 4, Attachment ZDL-2, page 1)
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 13,634$

[…]

Gas Stored Underground - Non-Current (13 mo. Average) 4,949,422   4,949,422   -

Total Original Cost Rate Base 3,484,810,045$ 3,484,810,045$ -$

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45967

Calculation of Pro Forma Original Cost Rate Base
As of December 31, 2024

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 8
Page 1 of 1

Amount Percent of  Weighted
(000's) Total Cost Cost

Common Equity 5,879,498,162$   52.39% 9.25% 4.8464%

Long Term Debt 4,168,964,776   37.15% 4.94% 1.8352%

Customer Deposits 67,265,050   0.60% 5.63% 0.0300%

Deferred Income Taxes 1,505,117,107   13.41% 0.00% 0.0000%

Post-Retirement Liability 4,449,551   0.04% 0.00% 0.0000%

Prepaid Pension Asset (403,801,782)   -3.60% 0.00% 0.0000%

Post-1970 ITC 391,628   0.00% 8.31% 0.0000%

Total Capital 11,221,884,492$ 100.00% 6.7116%

Long Term Debt 37.15% 4.94% 1.8352%

Interest Component of ITC 0.00% 4.94% 0.0000%

Total 1.8352%

Total Original Cost Rate Base 3,484,810,045$

Synchronized Interest Expense 63,953,234$

Synchronized Interest Calculation

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45967

Pro forma Capital Structure
As of December 31, 2024

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 9
Page 1 of 1

Petitioner OUCC OUCC
Current Proposed Proposed More (Less)

Residential Service
(Rate 311): 16.25$   25.50$   16.25$   (9.25)$

Multi-Family Housing Service
(Rate 315): 20.44$   32.50$   20.44$   (12.06)$

General Service - Small
(Rate 321): 66.00$   96.00$   66.00$   (30.00)$

General Service - Large
(Rate 325): 492.52$   715.00$   492.52$   (222.48)$

Large Transportation and Balancing Service
(Rate 328): 2,955.09$ 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$ -$

Large Volume Negotiated Sales Service
(Rate 330): 985.03$   985.03$   985.03$   -$

Off-Peak Non-Residential Interruptible Negotiated Service
(Rate 334A): 627.46$   627.46$   627.46$   -$

General Transportation and Balancing Service
(Rate 338): 1,182.04$ 1,200.00$ 1,200.00$ -$

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45967

Current and Proposed Monthly Service Charges

Cause No. 45967

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC's

Objections and Responses to

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor's Sixteenth Set of Data Requests